
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 27-01-2025 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 27-01-2025 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Coal

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Coal India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Western Coalfields Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Wcl Nagpur Maharashtra

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email kskattimani@coalindia.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 2

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� WATER PUMP KIT PART NO. 6746611201 , THERMOSTAT
PART NO. 6746616210

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  ,-.ंग,-.ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

THERMOSTAT PART NO. 6746616210

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प/रणामप/रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Shade Nets for Agriculture and Horticulture as per IS 16008
(Part 1) (Made from Tape Yarns), Pressure Sensitive
Adhesive Plasticized PVC Tapes with Nonthermosetting
Adhesive as per IS 7809 (Part 3 / Section 1), Shade Nets for
Agriculture and Horticulture as per IS 16008 (Part 2) (Shade
Nets Made from Mono Filament Yarns), Industrial Safety
Gloves - Leather and Cotton, Swing Check Type Reflux
Valves for Water Works Purposes (Single Door Pattern) (V2)
as per IS 5312 (Part1)

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  5ासंिगक5ासंिगक  6,ेणयाँ6,ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Wilfit Spares

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ9ह�ंउ9ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे,;तअपे,;त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष=वष=  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट// Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष=वष=  सेसे  -टाट%अप-टाट%अप  छूटछूट// Yes

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं?या):
GEM/2025/B/5787725

Dated/@दनांक : 06-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

1 / 8



Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 4
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

Yes

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  5दश%न5दश%न 50 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  /रवस%/रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स@&यस@&य  @कया@कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category WATER PUMP KIT PART NO. 6746611201
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूIयांकनमूIयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  -पKीकरण-पKीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

7 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूIयांकनमूIयांकन  पLितपLित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवNयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवNयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

2 / 8



MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product
having highest value should meet this criterion. 
4. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate.The buyers
are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

5. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
6. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 50% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

3 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


WATER PUMP KIT PART NO. 6746611201 ( 1 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/&मशः&मशः 6णेी6णेी 1 औरऔर 6णेी6णेी 2 केके -थानीय-थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके RपRप म)म) अह%ताअह%ता 5ाS5ाS करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवNयकआवNयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Kयाँ�विश�Kयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�K द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो@टTग/रपो@टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो@टTग/रपो@टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/@डलीवर�@डलीवर� केके
@दन@दन

1 Halwale Buddha
Prakash

442503,Regional Stores, WCL
New Majri, P.O. Shivaji Nagar
Distt Chandrapur

1 45

THERMOSTAT PART NO. 6746616210 ( 1 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/&मशः&मशः 6णेी6णेी 1 औरऔर 6णेी6णेी 2 केके -थानीय-थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके RपRप म)म) अह%ताअह%ता 5ाS5ाS करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवNयकआवNयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Kयाँ�विश�Kयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�K द-तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो@टTग/रपो@टTग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो@टTग/रपो@टTग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/@डलीवर�@डलीवर� केके
@दन@दन

1 Halwale Buddha
Prakash

442503,Regional Stores, WCL
New Majri, P.O. Shivaji Nagar
Distt Chandrapur

1 45

4 / 8

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/797371/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/specificatio_2025-01-06-16-26-58_e06852dbfc132cca57f3c7e0e816c5a3.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/797371/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/6/specification_2025-01-06-16-28-14_2fe4fecb866abc373f9b18acc87b4042.pdf


Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  VाराVारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतXशतX

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

3. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

4. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

5. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

**Participation from OEM/OES/OPM***
OR

Eligible for participation by any prospective bidder fulfilling
below  provenness / Eligibility Criteria.

 
1. PROVENNESS/ELEGEBILITY CRITERIA:  Only OEM/OES/OPM’s

to participate as described below:-
(a) OEM – Means original equipment manufacturer: No documentary evidences 
are required.
(b) OES - Means authorized supplier of original equipment manufacturer: Only t
hose firm who have current authorization and /or technical collaboration of OEM
for supply of their equipment and providing technical support service would be t
reated as OES.
( c ) OPM – Means original parts manufacturer falling under the following catego
ries :-
The original manufacturers of assemblies, sub assemblies or components of the
original equipment.

The original manufacturer of the spare parts /items of assemblies, sub assemblie
s or components of the original equipment.

Following documents are required to be submitted by the bidder to determine 

5 / 8



status of the manufacturer as OPM :-

a. Self certificate of being manufacturer of the tendered items.

b. Self certified copies of the purchase orders in support of proof of having sup
plied to OEM or copy of the agreement of the OEM with OPM, for the tendered i
tems.

c. Self certified copy of performance certificate from the end user to assess the
proven credibility of the OPM based on the following criteria.

Assemblies /sub assemblies / component and their spare parts etc offered by O
PM must have been supplied in the past to CIL/subsidiaries companies or the PS
US /Government departments and have performed satisfactorily for a period no
t less  than one year from date of fitment / commissioning.  

                                                        OR

The manufacturer whose supplied assemblies / sub assemblies / components to the OEM have been
declared fitted on the equipment by the OEM. In such case, documents mentioned under C ( a) , C( 
b) , C ( c) above are not required for declaring them as OPM.

                                                                OR

The manufacturer whose supplied assemblies / sub assemblies / components were  found fitted on t
he equipment at the time of physical verification. In such case   documents mentioned under C ( a) ,
C( b) , C ( c) are not required for declaring   them OPM.

2. Guarantee / Warranty:    The tenderers shall give a warranty of satisfa
ctory performance of the unit offered by them for a period of 12 months 
from the date of commissioning or 18 months from the date of receipt an
d acceptance of material whichever is earlier by CIL and / or its subsidiar
y companies. The unit shall be guaranteed against faulty workmanship / 
poor material quality and failures due to the same. The supplier shall be 
responsible for any defects that they develop under the conditions provi
ded for by the contract and under proper use, arising from faulty materi
als, design or workmanship and shall remedy such defects at his own co
st when called upon to do so. In case of any premature failure, the warra
nty replacement should be completed within 30 days of receipt of intima
tion. If it becomes necessary for the supplier to replace or renew any def
ective portion of the goods, such replacement or renewal should be mad
e by the supplier without any extra cost to Coal India Limited and / or its
subsidiary company.   

 In case of warranty claim, the supplier shall without charge, repair or rec
tify defective goods or to replace such goods with similar goods free from
defect. Any goods repaired or replaced by the supplier shall be delivered 
at the buyers premises without costs to the buyer.
 

3. DELIVERY SCHEDULE :  Within 45 days from the date of issuance of supply order.

 

No material to be supplied without delivery extension. Request for extension of deliv
ery period to be made within the schedule delivery period. Even if the materials are u
nloaded at the Stores, the same shall be at the risk and cost of the supplier and shall
not be accepted unless the supplier has obtained the extension of delivery period

 

6 / 8



 

4. DOCUMENT TO BE SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF BIDDING.

 

a)      LOWEST PRICE CERTIFICATE to the effect that “ the prices quoted by us for the offered items are the lowe
st prices as applicable to any other Organization / Ministry / Department of the Govt, of India or Coal India 
Ltd. and /or its Subsidiaries or other PSU or any other private organization. 

b)    PRICE FALL CLAUSE CERTIFICATE to effect that “ We have not offered to suppl
y / supplied the ordered / similar  item (s) at a lower rate to any Organization / 
Ministry / Department of the Govt, of India or Coal India Ltd. and /or its Subsidi
aries or other PSU or any other private organization. ”

c)       BannedOr Delisted Or Debarred Or Put On Holiday Suppliers Declaration to the effect that “w
e have not been banned or de-listed or debarred or ‘Put on Holiday’ by any Government or quasi-Governm
ent agencies or PSUs”

d)      FITMENT GUARANTEE: Bidders to confirm that offered products are exact replacement of/fully intercha
ngeable to the original parts and will fit and function on the equipment for which these are intended for wit
hout any modification (if applicable).

 

5. Documents to be submitted at the time of supply:

a)       Tax Invoice in triplicate

b)       Warranty/ Guarantee certificate of supplied item.

c)       Lowest Price Certificate

d)       Price Fall clause certificate

e)     Fitment Guarantee Certificate 

 

6. A. EFT Payment: WCL is making payment of supplier’s bills through Electronic Fund
Transfer (EFT). Bidders are therefore, advised to provide their Bank Account number 
and other Bank Details along with invoice or indicate same on their invoice at the tim
e of supply. 
 
B. INSPECTION: The purchaser or its authorized representative shall have the right to
inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity with the contract and in c
ase any inspected/tested goods fail to perform to the specifications, the purchaser m
ay reject them and the supplier shall either replace the rejected goods/make
alterations necessary to meet the specifications free of cost to the purchaser. The ite
ms will be inspected at final destination. However, manufacturers standard test
certificates indicating conformation to the specifications of the order should be submi
tted along with supplies, if applicable.
.

Disclaimer/अ-वीकरणअ-वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses

7 / 8



on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा9य शत= के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा9य शत= के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 5ितबंध के संबंध म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स;म 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा @कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त^काल समाS करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध9यवादध9यवाद---

8 / 8

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250106

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	WATER PUMP KIT PART NO. 6746611201 ( 1 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	THERMOSTAT PART NO. 6746616210 ( 1 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


